Estimated Exposure Time

Estimated Marketing Time

Primary Land Area 44.23 AC 1,926,783 SF

Zoning

Zoning Conformity Legal Conforming

Improvements

Property Type Retail

Number of Buildings 1

Number of Stories 1

Gross Leasable Area 306,613 SF

Year Built / Renovated 1980 / 1991

Effective Age 25 Years

Remaining Economic Life 15 Years

Condition Average

Construction Class C

Investment Class C

Major Tenants

JCPenney 96,357 SF

Barnes & Noble 30,701 SF

ULTA 10,966 SF

Buyer Profile Speculator

Comparable Sales Information

Dates of Sale

Sale Price Range PSF

March 2021 to August 2022

$18.62 to $78.33 PSF

Valley View Mall

February 11, 2023

Retail

Hold for Commercial Development

030281322 | JPMCC 2010-C2

3800 State Road 16

LaCrosse, LaCrosse County, WI 54601

Greystone Servicing Company LLC

017-010315-090, 017-010315-160, 18-3530-0

Included in body of report

12 Months

12 Months

C-2

Comments

(Regional Mall)

(GBA 398,589 SF)

Executive Summary

vii
© 2023 CBRE, Inc.

Financial Indicators

Current Occupancy 90.6%

Stabilized Occupancy (with Credit Loss) 90.0%

Overall Capitalization Rate 15.25%

Discount Rate 16.00%

Terminal Capitalization Rate 15.25%

Pro Forma Total Per SF

Effective Gross Income $4,926,905 $16.07

Operating Expenses $2,740,131 $8.94

Expense Ratio 55.62%

Net Operating Income $2,186,774 $7.13

VALUATION Total Per SF

Land Value $4,575,000 $2.37

Market Value As Is On February 11, 2023

Sales Comparison Approach $13,300,000 $43.38

Income Capitalization Approach $13,600,000 $44.36

Insurable Value $50,700,000 $165.36

CONCLUDED MARKET VALUE

Appraisal Premise Interest Appraised Value

As Is Leased Fee Interest $13,500,000

Compiled by CBRE

Date of Value

February 11, 2023

• The legal description is illustrated in the following section along with the owner of record.
• The subject represents Class C construction features and is considered a Class C+ property in

the market from a competitive standpoint.
• Tenant sales have been illustrated within the appraisal.

The subject property was previously appraised by CBRE in February 2022 (January 2022 date of

value).  Since that time, the retail leasing environment has improved.  New speculative

construction is minimal and demand has pushed occupancy totals and rental rates upward for

most property segments.  While the mall segment continues to lag, the subject is adjacent to a